Liturgical Ministry Schedule: December 5, 2020 — February 28, 2021

December 5 - December 8

Accompanist Extraordinary Minister of
Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Dec 5, 6:00 PM Kay Berg Lisa Breaman Jan Huseby Tom Oscar
Second Sunday of Advent
Sunday, Dec 6, 8:00 AM Kate Reilly | Deb Duncan Adam Gessler Dave Bablick
Second Sunday of Advent
Sunday, Dec 6, 11:00 AM Lydia Lynn Grube Jan Huseby Kathy Ramassini
Second Sunday of Advent Shaney
Tuesday, Dec 8, 8:45 AM Tom Oscar | Lynn Grube Jan Huseby Jackie Whitney

Immaculate Conception of Mary

December 12 - December 13: Third Sunday of Advent

Accompanist

Extraordinary Minister of

Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Dec 12, 6:00 PM Pat Berg Dee Dreger Kay Nyberg Joe Mattke
Third Sunday of Advent
Sunday, Dec 13, 8:00 AM Mickey Michele Wingate Jan Huseby Kathy Paulson
Third Sunday of Advent Loka
Sunday, Dec 13, 11:00 AM Chris Sandy Bishop Jan Huseby Kris Leggett
Third Sunday of Advent Corson
December 19 - December 25

Accompanist Extraordinary Minister of

Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Dec 19, 6:00 PM Michele Lisa Breaman Jan Huseby Joe Mattke
Fourth Sunday of Advent Balda
Sunday, Dec 20, 8:00 AM Ann Swenty | Deb Duncan Kay Nyberg Kay Berg
Fourth Sunday of Advent
Sunday, Dec 20, 11:00 AM Sharon Sandy Bishop Adam Gessler Dave Bablick
Fourth Sunday of Advent Eisenman
Thursday, Dec 24, 3:00 PM Lynn Grube I\DlliecbheDlunVCVa'm t Jan Huseby Laura Reiter
Christmas Eve ¢ Wingate
Thursday, Dec 24, 5:00 PM Tom Oscar k/lyizt?ecl;:an\J/E)lﬁ] " Jan Huseby Jackie Whitney
Christmas Eve 9

. Kathy Sandy Bishop Kay Nyberg Kay Berg
Thursday, Dec 24, 7:00 PM . \
Christmas Eve Ramassini Lisa Breaman
Friday, Dec 25, 9:00 AM Tom Seavey | Dee Dreger Adam Gessler Kris Leggett
Christmas Day
December 26 - January 1
Accompanist Extraordinary Minister of

Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Dec 26, 6:00 PM Sharon Dee Dreger Kay Nyberg Laura Reiter
The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary Eisenman

and Joseph
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Reader

Cantor

Accompanist

Extraordinary Minister of

Communion
Sunday, Dec 27, 8:00 AM Mary Smerz | Michele Wingate Jan Huseby Kathy Paulson
The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary
and Joseph
Sunday, Dec 27, 11:00 AM Lynn Grube | Sandy Bishop Jan Huseby Joe Mattke
The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary
and Joseph
Thursday, Dec 31, 4:00 PM Tom Oscar Lisa Breaman Jan Huseby Kris Leggett
Mary, the Holy Mother of God
Friday, Jan 1, 9:00 AM Kathy Sandy Bishop Kay Nyberg Kay Berg
Mary, the Holy Mother of God Ramassini
January 2 - January 3: The Epiphany of the Lord
Accompanist Extraordinary Minister of
Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Jan 2, 6:00 PM Kathy Lisa Breaman Jan Huseby Dave Bablick
The Epiphany of the Lord Ramassini
Sunday, Jan 3, 8:00 AM Theresa Deb Duncan Adam Gessler Kathy Paulson
The Epiphany of the Lord L'Esperance
Sunday, Jan 3, 11:00 AM Lynn Grube | Dee Dreger Adam Gessler Jackie Whitney
The Epiphany of the Lord

January 9 - January 10: The Baptism of the Lord

Accompanist Extraordinary Minister of
Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Jan 9, 6:00 PM Pat Berg Dee Dreger Kay Nyberg Joe Mattke
The Baptism of the Lord
Sunday, Jan 10, 8:00 AM Kathy Michele Wingate Adam Gessler Ann Swenty
The Baptism of the Lord Paulson
Sunday, Jan 10, 11:00 AM Ann Jelinek | Sandy Bishop Jan Huseby Kathy Ramassini
The Baptism of the Lord
January 16 - January 17: Second Sunday in Ordinary Time
Accompanist Extraordinary Minister of
Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Jan 16, 6:00 PM Terry Lisa Breaman Adam Gessler Tom Oscar
Second Sunday in Ordinary Time Winchell
Sunday, Jan 17, 8:00 AM Kate Reilly Lynn Grube Jan Huseby Ann Swenty
Second Sunday in Ordinary Time
Sunday, Jan 17, 11:00 AM Kathy Sandy Bishop Jan Huseby Jean Whalen
Second Sunday in Ordinary Time Ramassini
January 23 - January 24: Third Sunday in Ordinary Time
Accompanist Extraordinary Minister of
Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Jan 23, 6:00 PM Tom Seavey | Lynn Grube Jan Huseby Joe Mattke
Third Sunday in Ordinary Time
Sunday, Jan 24, 8:00 AM Ann Swenty | Deb Duncan Kay Nyberg Mary Smerz
Third Sunday in Ordinary Time




Accompanist

Extraordinary Minister of

Reader Cantor Communion
Sunday, Jan 24, 11:00 AM Lydia Dee Dreger Kay Nyberg Kathy Ramassini
Third Sunday in Ordinary Time Shaney

January 30 - January 31: Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Accompanist

Extraordinary Minister of

Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Jan 30, 6:00 PM Michele Lisa Breaman Kay Nyberg Dave Bablick
Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time Balda
Sunday, Jan 31, 8:00 AM Theresa Michele Wingate Adam Gessler Kay Berg
Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time L'Esperance
Sunday, Jan 31, 11:00 AM Ann Jelinek | Lynn Grube Jan Huseby Kris Leggett

Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time

February 6 - February 7: Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Accompanist

Extraordinary Minister of

Reader Cantor i
Saturday, Feb 6, 6:00 PM Kathy Lisa Breaman Jan Huseby Tom Oscar
Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time Ramassini
Sunday, Feb 7, 8:00 AM Kathy Deb Duncan Kay Nyberg Kay Berg
Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time Paulson
Sunday, Feb 7, 11:00 AM Lydia Sandy Bishop Adam Gessler Dave Bablick
Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time Shaney
February 13 - February 17
Accompanist Extraordinary Minister of
Reader Cantor Communion

Saturday, Feb 13, 6:00 PM Pat Berg Lynn Grube Adam Gessler Tom Oscar
Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time
Sunday, Feb 14, 8:00 AM Kate Reilly Michele Wingate Jan Huseby Kris Leggett
Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time
Sunday, Feb 14, 11:00 AM Sharon Lynn Grube Jan Huseby Jackie Whitney
Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time Eisenman
Wednesday, Feb 17, 8:45 AM gathy . Dee Dreger Jan Huseby EM - LaL.JrﬁAR?jter.
Ash Wednesday amassini ssist with Ashes:

Deacon Dave
Wednesday, Feb 17, 4:00 PM Mary Smerz | Sandy Bishop Jan Huseby Assist with Ashes:
Ash Wed. Scripture Service Deacon Dave
Wednesday, Feb 17, 7:00 PM Kay Berg Michele Wingate Jan Huseby Assist with Ashes:

Ash Wed. Scripture Service

Deacon Dave

February 20 - February 21: First Sunday of Lent

Accompanist

Extraordinary Minister of

Reader Cantor .
Communion
Saturday, Feb 20, 6:00 PM Terry Lisa Breaman Jan Huseby Joe Mattke
First Sunday of Lent Winchell
Sunday, Feb 21, 8:00 AM Mary Smerz | Deb Duncan Adam Gessler Ann Swenty
First Sunday of Lent
Sunday, Feb 21, 11:00 AM Ann Jelinek Sandy Bishop Jan Huseby Dave Bablick

First Sunday of Lent




February 27 - February 28: Second Sunday of Lent

Accompanist Extraordinary Minister of
Reader Cantor Communion
Saturday, Feb 27, 6:00 PM Michele Balda | Dee Dreger Adam Gessler Joe Mattke
Second Sunday of Lent
Sunday, Feb 28, 8:00 AM Mickey Loka Deb Duncan Kay Nyberg Kathy Paulson
Second Sunday of Lent
Sunday, Feb 28, 11:00 AM Chris Corson | Sandy Bishop Kay Nyberg Dave Bablick
Second Sunday of Lent

READERS
Bablick, Dcn.Dave
Balda, Michele
Berg, Kay

Berg, Pat
Corson, Chris
Duncan, Deb
Eisenman, Sharon
Grube, Lynn
Jelinek, Ann
L'Esperance,
Theresa

Lee, Izzy (sub)
Loka, Mickey
Oscar, Tom
Paulson, Kathy
Ramassini, Kathy
Seavey, Tom
Shaney, Lydia
Smerz, Mary
Swenty, Ann
Winchell, Terry
Wingate, Michele

MUSICIANS
Bishop, Sandy
Breaman, Lisa
Dreger, Dee
Duncan, Deb
Gessler, Adam
Grube, Lynn
Huseby, Jan
Nyberg, Kay
Wingate, Michele

E-mail
dcbablick@yahoo.com
mbalda@charter.net
kberg@stfrancismerrill.org
windmill5@frontier.com
christinecorson1@gmail.com
Djduncan521@gmail.com
sharonkay319@yahoo.com
lynn.grube@yahoo.com
jel1028@charter.net
lesperancephotography@gmail.com

ritaandbob@yahoo.com
Mickey.loka@hotmail.com
Chawk1946@gmail.com
paulson89@charter.net
kathy.ram@icloud.com
timoose36@charter.net
afnrshaney@yahoo.com
mismerz@yahoo.com
annswenty@gmail.com
twinchell579@gmail.com
mwingate70@gmail.com

E-mail
sbishop2723@gmail.com
lisabreaman@gmail.com
deedreger@hotmail.com
Djduncan521@gmail.com
gessler123@gmail.com
lynn.grube@yahoo.com
jhuseby@smctomahawk.com
kay2rn@aol.com
mwingate70@gmail.com

Phone (home)

715-224-3472
715-453-7523
715-453-8146
715-453-3163
815-765-5054

715-453-4573
715-453-1942

715-453-8642

715-453-3822
715-453-3931
715-453-8031
715-453-8203
715-453-1812

Phone (home)

715-453-3335

715-453-3491

Cell
715-966-3092

715-966-0877

715-892-2445
715-499-0051
715-966-0895
715-966-9512

715-966-5786

715-612-2643
715-966-1726
715-966-5220

715-966-9731
414-702-0898
715-966-0010
715-966-4701
414-517-1173

Cell

715-966-0362
715-218-1861
715-612-3336
715-892-2445
715-966-0707
715-966-0895
715-499-0327
715-771-9633
414-517-1173
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