## Liturgical Ministry Schedule: December 5, 2020 – February 28, 2021

#### December 5 - December 8

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Dec 5, 6:00 PM Second Sunday of Advent	Kay Berg	Lisa Breaman	Jan Huseby	Tom Oscar
Sunday, Dec 6, 8:00 AM Second Sunday of Advent	Kate Reilly	Deb Duncan	Adam Gessler	Dave Bablick
Sunday, Dec 6, 11:00 AM Second Sunday of Advent	Lydia Shaney	Lynn Grube	Jan Huseby	Kathy Ramassini
Tuesday, Dec 8, 8:45 AM Immaculate Conception of Mary	Tom Oscar	Lynn Grube	Jan Huseby	Jackie Whitney

#### December 12 - December 13: Third Sunday of Advent

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Dec 12, 6:00 PM Third Sunday of Advent	Pat Berg	Dee Dreger	Kay Nyberg	Joe Mattke
Sunday, Dec 13, 8:00 AM Third Sunday of Advent	Mickey Loka	Michele Wingate	Jan Huseby	Kathy Paulson
Sunday, Dec 13, 11:00 AM Third Sunday of Advent	Chris Corson	Sandy Bishop	Jan Huseby	Kris Leggett

#### December 19 - December 25

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Dec 19, 6:00 PM Fourth Sunday of Advent	Michele Balda	Lisa Breaman	Jan Huseby	Joe Mattke
Sunday, Dec 20, 8:00 AM Fourth Sunday of Advent	Ann Swenty	Deb Duncan	Kay Nyberg	Kay Berg
Sunday, Dec 20, 11:00 AM Fourth Sunday of Advent	Sharon Eisenman	Sandy Bishop	Adam Gessler	Dave Bablick
Thursday, Dec 24, 3:00 PM Christmas Eve	Lynn Grube	Deb Duncan Michele Wingate	Jan Huseby	Laura Reiter
Thursday, Dec 24, 5:00 PM Christmas Eve	Tom Oscar	Lynn Grube Michele Wingate	Jan Huseby	Jackie Whitney
Thursday, Dec 24, 7:00 PM Christmas Eve	Kathy Ramassini	Sandy Bishop Lisa Breaman	Kay Nyberg	Kay Berg
Friday, Dec 25, 9:00 AM Christmas Day	Tom Seavey	Dee Dreger	Adam Gessler	Kris Leggett

#### December 26 - January 1

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Dec 26, 6:00 PM The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph	Sharon Eisenman	Dee Dreger	Kay Nyberg	Laura Reiter

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Sunday, Dec 27, 8:00 AM The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph	Mary Smerz	Michele Wingate	Jan Huseby	Kathy Paulson
Sunday, Dec 27, 11:00 AM The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph	Lynn Grube	Sandy Bishop	Jan Huseby	Joe Mattke
Thursday, Dec 31, 4:00 PM Mary, the Holy Mother of God	Tom Oscar	Lisa Breaman	Jan Huseby	Kris Leggett
Friday, Jan 1, 9:00 AM Mary, the Holy Mother of God	Kathy Ramassini	Sandy Bishop	Kay Nyberg	Kay Berg

### January 2 - January 3: The Epiphany of the Lord

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Jan 2, 6:00 PM The Epiphany of the Lord	Kathy Ramassini	Lisa Breaman	Jan Huseby	Dave Bablick
Sunday, Jan 3, 8:00 AM The Epiphany of the Lord	Theresa L'Esperance	Deb Duncan	Adam Gessler	Kathy Paulson
Sunday, Jan 3, 11:00 AM The Epiphany of the Lord	Lynn Grube	Dee Dreger	Adam Gessler	Jackie Whitney

## January 9 - January 10: The Baptism of the Lord

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Jan 9, 6:00 PM The Baptism of the Lord	Pat Berg	Dee Dreger	Kay Nyberg	Joe Mattke
Sunday, Jan 10, 8:00 AM The Baptism of the Lord	Kathy Paulson	Michele Wingate	Adam Gessler	Ann Swenty
Sunday, Jan 10, 11:00 AM The Baptism of the Lord	Ann Jelinek	Sandy Bishop	Jan Huseby	Kathy Ramassini

### January 16 - January 17: Second Sunday in Ordinary Time

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Jan 16, 6:00 PM Second Sunday in Ordinary Time	Terry Winchell	Lisa Breaman	Adam Gessler	Tom Oscar
Sunday, Jan 17, 8:00 AM Second Sunday in Ordinary Time	Kate Reilly	Lynn Grube	Jan Huseby	Ann Swenty
Sunday, Jan 17, 11:00 AM Second Sunday in Ordinary Time	Kathy Ramassini	Sandy Bishop	Jan Huseby	Jean Whalen

### January 23 - January 24: Third Sunday in Ordinary Time

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Jan 23, 6:00 PM Third Sunday in Ordinary Time	Tom Seavey	Lynn Grube	Jan Huseby	Joe Mattke
Sunday, Jan 24, 8:00 AM Third Sunday in Ordinary Time	Ann Swenty	Deb Duncan	Kay Nyberg	Mary Smerz

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Sunday, Jan 24, 11:00 AM Third Sunday in Ordinary Time	Lydia Shaney	Dee Dreger	Kay Nyberg	Kathy Ramassini

## January 30 - January 31: Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Jan 30, 6:00 PM Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time	Michele Balda	Lisa Breaman	Kay Nyberg	Dave Bablick
Sunday, Jan 31, 8:00 AM Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time	Theresa L'Esperance	Michele Wingate	Adam Gessler	Kay Berg
Sunday, Jan 31, 11:00 AM Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time	Ann Jelinek	Lynn Grube	Jan Huseby	Kris Leggett

#### February 6 - February 7: Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Feb 6, 6:00 PM Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time	Kathy Ramassini	Lisa Breaman	Jan Huseby	Tom Oscar
Sunday, Feb 7, 8:00 AM Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time	Kathy Paulson	Deb Duncan	Kay Nyberg	Kay Berg
Sunday, Feb 7, 11:00 AM Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time	Lydia Shaney	Sandy Bishop	Adam Gessler	Dave Bablick

#### February 13 - February 17

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Feb 13, 6:00 PM Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time	Pat Berg	Lynn Grube	Adam Gessler	Tom Oscar
Sunday, Feb 14, 8:00 AM Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time	Kate Reilly	Michele Wingate	Jan Huseby	Kris Leggett
Sunday, Feb 14, 11:00 AM Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time	Sharon Eisenman	Lynn Grube	Jan Huseby	Jackie Whitney
Wednesday, Feb 17, 8:45 AM Ash Wednesday	Kathy Ramassini	Dee Dreger	Jan Huseby	EM - Laura Reiter Assist with Ashes: Deacon Dave
Wednesday, Feb 17, 4:00 PM Ash Wed. Scripture Service	Mary Smerz	Sandy Bishop	Jan Huseby	Assist with Ashes: Deacon Dave
Wednesday, Feb 17, 7:00 PM Ash Wed. Scripture Service	Kay Berg	Michele Wingate	Jan Huseby	Assist with Ashes: Deacon Dave

### February 20 - February 21: First Sunday of Lent

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Feb 20, 6:00 PM First Sunday of Lent	Terry Winchell	Lisa Breaman	Jan Huseby	Joe Mattke
Sunday, Feb 21, 8:00 AM First Sunday of Lent	Mary Smerz	Deb Duncan	Adam Gessler	Ann Swenty
Sunday, Feb 21, 11:00 AM First Sunday of Lent	Ann Jelinek	Sandy Bishop	Jan Huseby	Dave Bablick

# February 27 - February 28: Second Sunday of Lent

	Reader	Cantor	Accompanist	Extraordinary Minister of Communion
Saturday, Feb 27, 6:00 PM Second Sunday of Lent	Michele Balda	Dee Dreger	Adam Gessler	Joe Mattke
Sunday, Feb 28, 8:00 AM Second Sunday of Lent	Mickey Loka	Deb Duncan	Kay Nyberg	Kathy Paulson
Sunday, Feb 28, 11:00 AM Second Sunday of Lent	Chris Corson	Sandy Bishop	Kay Nyberg	Dave Bablick

READERS Bablick, Dcn.Dave Balda, Michele Berg, Kay Berg, Pat Corson, Chris Duncan, Deb Eisenman, Sharon Grube, Lynn Jelinek, Ann L'Esperance,	E-mail <u>dcbablick@yahoo.com</u> mbalda@charter.net kberg@stfrancismerrill.org windmill5@frontier.com christinecorson1@gmail.com Djduncan521@gmail.com sharonkay319@yahoo.com lynn.grube@yahoo.com jel1028@charter.net lesperancephotography@gmail.com	Phone (home) 715-224-3472 715-453-7523 715-453-8146 715-453-3163 815-765-5054 715-453-4573 715-453-1942	Cell 715-966-3092 715-966-0877 715-892-2445 715-499-0051 715-966-0895 715-966-9512
Theresa Lee, Izzy (sub) Loka, Mickey Oscar, Tom Paulson, Kathy Ramassini, Kathy Seavey, Tom Shaney, Lydia Smerz, Mary Swenty, Ann Winchell, Terry Wingate, Michele	ritaandbob@yahoo.com Mickey.loka@hotmail.com Chawk1946@gmail.com paulson89@charter.net kathy.ram@icloud.com tjmoose36@charter.net afnrshaney@yahoo.com mlsmerz@yahoo.com annswenty@gmail.com twinchell579@gmail.com	715-453-8642 715-453-3822 715-453-3931 715-453-8031 715-453-8203 715-453-1812	715-966-5786 715-612-2643 715-966-1726 715-966-5220 715-966-9731 414-702-0898 715-966-0010 715-966-4701 414-517-1173
MUSICIANS Bishop, Sandy Breaman, Lisa Dreger, Dee Duncan, Deb Gessler, Adam Grube, Lynn Huseby, Jan Nyberg, Kay Wingate, Michele	E-mail sbishop2723@gmail.com lisabreaman@gmail.com deedreger@hotmail.com Djduncan521@gmail.com gessler123@gmail.com lynn.grube@yahoo.com jhuseby@smctomahawk.com kay2rn@aol.com mwingate70@gmail.com	Phone (home) 715-453-3335 715-453-3491	Cell 715-966-0362 715-218-1861 715-612-3336 715-892-2445 715-966-0707 715-966-0895 715-499-0327 715-771-9633 414-517-1173